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AC V Time:14:26
-1.6

Hainaut Anais

Martens Lore

Wood Cathrin

Tillaert Evy

D Hulster Noemie
Wattiaux Frederique
Clauwaert Karine
Lietaer Stephanie

AC V Time:14:26

0.9
Allaert Elodie
Roggeband Hermine
Revet Mirjam
Bordui Noemi
Vandescuren Caroline
Poschen Katrin

AC V Time:14:26
-1.3
Vercauteren Barbara
Bels Amelie
Pieroux Marianne
Miot Laurence
Chateau Valerie
D Hulster Elodie

AC V Time:14:26

0.4
Karels Nancy
Matte Alice
Remacle Laure Anne
Quirin Laura
Van Der Heiden Manon
Vermeulen Amina

AC V Time:14:26
-2.2

Den Haeze Wendy

Strackx Kristine
Schouten Paula

Fatima Bangura

Zoomer Yvette

Stoffels Corinne
Riemens Marieke

AC V Time:14:26
-1.3
Hodde Rosina
Davin Elisabeth
Vis Judith
Vereecken Elke
Lequesne Marijke
Meylemans Kim
Zinga Botao Tatiana
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86
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100 meter AC V Time:14:26

Heat:7 Wind : -1.2
1 203 Onoura Anyika 84 GBR 11.46
2 1384 Bogemans Elke 77 ACW 12.37
3 257 Kool Eugenie 84 NED 12.41
4 911 Verboven An 86 BRAB 12.61
5 338 Molenaar Laura 86 NED 12.68
6 258 Frisch Sandra 80 LUX 12.79
7 207 Olaoye Victoria 84 GBR 12.91
8 1396 Van Puyvelde Saskia 84 VOLH 13.21

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:1 Wind : -0.1
1 6974 Fontaine Pascal 61 USTA 12.01
2 1435 Steyaert Olivier 83 AVLO 12.09
3 3947 Houtman Danny 62 EA 12.25
4 2732 Delloye Raphael 89 USTA 12.31
5 2791 Verstaen Sebastien 89 USTA 12.41
6 1206 Clement Arnaud 92 USTA 12.44
7 6071 Haillez Dirk 60 EA 12.51
8 1319 Gozo Hill Sanchel 91 WS 12.64

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:2 Wind : -1.7
1 2330 Foulon Elias 90 DCLA 11.73
2 2559 Fastrez Jeremie 84 USBW 12.15
3 1251 Boruchowitch Nelson 91 WS 12.20
4 2442 Thieren Emile 89 VOLH 12.25
5 2787 Jacques Jerome 90 WS 12.53
6 1204 Delloye Justin 91 USTA 13.05
7 966 Locker Marcel 91 VOLH 13.17
8 6662 D Hulster Jean Pierre 61 UAFA 14.92

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:3 Wind : 0.2
1 2623 Mullender Julien 90 LACE 11.86
2 3044 Sadraee Kayran 85 WS 11.94
3 233 Teirbroodt Gino 88 HAMM 11.94
4 17 Grant Dwayne 85 GBR 11.95
5 907 Debaere Wouter 82 DEIN 12.11
6 2520 Mouffe Jonas 82 UAC 12.18
7 3109 Van Der Vale Damien 00 USBW 12.91

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:4 Wind : -1.5
1 559 Castermane Julien 88 RESC 11.63
2 2253 De Vleeschouwer Niels 89 ZA 11.63
3 556 Goffaux Julien 87 CABW 11.74
4 343 Peeters Dries 91 DAC 11.76
5 1705 Steyfkens Wouter 78 AVT 11.86
6 723 Diallo Mamadou 88 RESC 12.00
7 101 Malysse Dieter 87 KKS 12.13

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:5 Wind : -1.7
1 6128 Roeske Eric* 60 VS 11.55
2 100 Herreman Lars 87 KKS 11.65
3 109 Vogel Thomas 89 GER 11.69
4 2502 Meulemans Pascal 83 UAC 11.71
5 1209 Cocriamont Samuel 91 CABW 11.72
6 1608 Delbarre Wim 85 MACW 11.79
7 6058 Schaafsma Kay* 60 OEH 11.80

www.vlierzelesportief.be -2- info@vlierzelesportief.be



BVBA
&

Memorial Buyle Loop - 1 juli 2006 - Oordegem %

._5;1(’2'

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:6 Wind : -0.3
1 2067 Van Rossem Joaquim 90 OEH 11.32
2 1743 Strobbe Ruben 80 RCG 11.38
3 2427 Goedertier Pieterjan 89 STAX 11.42
4 1919 Moons Hans 82 DCLA 11.43
5 3033 Roland Maxime 85 UAFA 11.48
6 1665 Van Bogaert Jelle 78 RCG 11.60
7 179 Schniedewind Vincent 83 NED 11.71
8 287 Beerens Pieter 87 EA 11.75

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:7 Wind : -0.9
1 2040 Haeck Joris 89 STAX 11.16
2 772 Beer Beydi 88 RCB 11.24
3 1887 Van Belle Wim 89 ACP 11.30
4 385 Verriest Jens 88 KAAG 11.31
5 2027 Bogaert Sam 80 ACW 11.39
6 247 Verhelst Jens 88 RCT 11.48
7 2679 Heymans Samuel 89 CABW 11.48

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:8 Wind : -0.8
1 15 Van Den Boogert Dj 86 NED 11.17
2 12 Vi Nicolas 76 FRA 11.30
3 1744 De Bock Stefan 77 RCG 11.31
4 357 Shubel Oliver 77 GER 11.34
5 2692 Goffaux Simon 89 CABW 11.37
6 88 Renaut Pierre 83 FRA 11.53
7 3111 Lissassi Arnaud 76 RESC 11.54
8 178 Abbad Omar 72 11.55

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:9 Wind : -2.2
1 10 Greenidge Jason 00 GBR 11.06
2 2849 Fenaux Ludovic 83 USTA 11.18
3 151 Van Wilgen Bas 78 NED 11.19
4 2488 Henry Nicolas 84 DAMP 11.26
5 1898 Vanderlinden Sven 84 DEIN 11.28
6 358 Bruckner Cornelius 85 GER 11.33

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:10 Wind : -1.2
1 126 Wester Rik 86 NED 11.06
2 2567 Demaret Frederik 77 FCHA 11.18
3 69 Wittesaele Tom 87 HCO 11.25
4 8 Van Hove Pepijn 85 NED 11.32
5 1067 Waegeman Bart 85 HAMM 11.36
6 176 Poyer Alexis 85 FRA 11.48

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:11 Wind : 0.3
1 1841 Helskens Bart 80 BRAB 10.95
2 2028 Willaert Michiel* 78 ACW 10.97
3 13 Darragh Graham 00 IRL 10.98
4 175 Schwalm Florian 00 GER 11.09
5 7 Winn Eli 85 GBR 11.12
6 360 Chris Charlemagne 00 NED 11.20

www.vlierzelesportief.be -3- info@vlierzelesportief.be



BVBA
&

Memorial Buyle Loop - 1 juli 2006 - Oordegem %

._5;1(’2'

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:12 Wind : 0.3
1 3 Fifton Ricky 00 GBR 10.41
2 1 Dreyer Hannes 85 RSA 10.4s8
3 121 Baptist Leon 85 GBR 10.59
4 169 Helmke Till 00 GER 10.62
5 873 Schippers Tom 85 AT84 10.80
6 1069 Herreman Ingmar 86 KKS 11.07
7 172 Weber Michael 00 GER 11.07

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:13 Wind : 0.4
1 9 Findlay Mark 77 GBR 10.40
2 120 Nkansah Eric 00 GHA 10.50
3 122 Thunaegibd Raphael 00 NGR 10.72
4 174 Rekhail Mohamed 77 FRA 10.82
5 434 Ohe Marsh 00 GBR 10.87
6 4 Mensah Andrew 71 GBR 10.88
7 2476 Thonar Joel 82 WS 10.97

100 meter AC M Time:18:01

Heat:14 Wind : -0.2
1 123 Van Luijk Patrick 84 NED 10.53
2 2 Thomas Mathew 76 LCA 10.55
3 150 Emelieze Peter 88 NGR 10.55
4 5 Van Leeuwen Daniel 78 NED 10.65
5 125 Tilburg Dennis 66 NED 10.71
6 171 Galbert Stephane 76 FRA 10.94

200 meter AC V Time:15:50

Heat:1 Wind : 0.2
1 1384 Bogemans Elke 77 ACW 24.73
2 287 Schouten Paula 86 NED 24.81
3 1013 Strackx Kristine 86 AVT 24 .85
4 257 Kool Eugenie 84 NED 25.13
5 30 Lequesne Marijke 87 AT84 25.88
6 2709 Stoffels Corinne 90 LACE 25.93

1177 Den Haeze Wendy 85 ACME DNS

200 meter AC V Time:15:50

Heat:2 Wind : -2.3
1 733 Desmet Sylvie 82 KAAG 25.12
2 275 Meylemans Kim 88 RCG 25.57
3 211 Zoomer Yvette 83 NED 25.91
4 258 Frisch Sandra 80 LUX 26.21
5 911 Verboven An 86 BRAB 26.30
6 1411 Remacle Laure Anne 91 BBS 26.83
7 207 Olaoye Victoria 84 GBR 26.85

200 meter AC V Time:15:50

Heat:3 Wind : 0.2
1 1103 Vereecken Elke 84 VOLH 25.64
2 2558 Matte Alice 89 WS 26.53
3 1882 Quirin Laura 90 ROBA 26.70
4 1879 Dewitte Valerie 80 RESC 26.70
5 342 Van Oudheusden Chantal 75 NED 26.74
6 1929 Vanommeslaeghe Jolien 89 KAAG 27.34

9353 Riemens Marieke 86 NED DNS
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200 meter

Heat:4 Wind :

519
1396
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2701
521
254
251

SJooond WN R

200 meter

Heat:5 Wind :
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264
261
2796
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1356
1770
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200 meter

Heat:6 Wind :
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200 meter

Heat:1 Wind :

1 355

2 1841

3 1069
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200 meter

Heat:2 Wind :
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200 meter

Heat:3 Wind :
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2040
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AC V Time:15:50
-0.4
Allaert Elodie
Van Puyvelde Saskia
Roggeband Hermine
Miot Laurence
Pieroux Marianne
Bordui Noemi
Jannsen Sheila

AC V Time:15:50
-2.5

Chateau Valerie
Tinnemann Verena

Wood Cathrin

Hainaut Anais

Vermeulen Amina

Van Roy Adeline

Nicaise Justine

AC V Time:15:50
-0.4

Dierickx Evy

Martens Lore

Wattiaux Frederique

De Wachter Hannelore

D Hulster Noemie

D Hulster Elodie
Lietaer Stephanie

AC M Time:16:32
1.1

WallardGuillaume
Helskens Bart

Herreman Ingmar

De Wild Daniel

Thomas Mathew

Hindriks Jordy

Darragh Graham

AC M Time:16:32
-1.4
Schippers Tom
Willaert Michiel*
Van Belle Wim
Weber Michael

Thonar Joel
Ohe Marsh

AC M Time:16:32
-1.1

Panneel Jens

Haeck Joris

Van Wilgen Bas

De Bock Stefan

Tevels Tim

Henry Nicolas

Verriest Jens
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58
90
88
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79

74
90
90
89
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91
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90
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90
90
89

00
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76
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78
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00
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89
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VOLH
NED
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NED

NA
GER
GER
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VAC
CABW
USBW

OPW

VOLH
USTA
VAC

UAFA
UAFA
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FR
BRAB

NED
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NED
IRL

AT84
ACW
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GER

WS
GBR
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STAX
NED
RCG
DEIN
DAMP
KAAG

26.
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28.
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27
27
27.
28.
28.
28.

28.
28.
29.
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30.
31.
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21.
21.
21.
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

21.
22
22
22

22
DNS

21.
21.
21.
22
22
22
22

77

.11
.15
.27
.49
.79

65

.43
.56
.88

99
01
29
33

36
41
44
78
45
05

.11

40
76
97

78

.00
.27
.51

.71

78
83
86

.04
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.37
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200 meter

Heat:4 Wind :

126
2749
176
116
920
1067
2849
1919

odouUuld WN R

200 meter

Heat:5 Wind :

1883
357
2692
247
358

Ul WNR

200 meter

Heat:6 Wind :

169
364
2067
111
215
2427
2027

SJoodbd wWNh R

200 meter

Heat:7 Wind :

1743
823
100
1250
2679
179
2502

SJooidbd WN R

200 meter

Heat:8 Wind :

419
559
296
3033
287
101
21

Ul WNR

200 meter

Heat:9 Wind :

1705
2253
6058
343
1209
556
17

SJNoondd WN R
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AC M Time:16:32
-1.8
Wester Rik
Froidmont Arnaud
Poyer Alexis
Kaesmacher Christoph
Rivers Ricardo
Waegeman Bart
Fenaux Ludovic
Moons Hans

AC M Time:16:32
-0.7
Van Leeuwen Daniel
Neefs Sam
Shubel Oliver
Goffaux Simon
Verhelst Jens
Bruckner Cornelius
Winn Eli

AC M Time:16:32

-0.1
Helmke Till
Hagen J.G.

Van Rossem Joaquim
Akrami Darius
Vanmulder Robbe
Goedertier Pieterjan
Bogaert Sam

AC M Time:16:32
0.2
Strobbe Ruben
Hendrikx Joren
Herreman Lars
Koenen Maarten
Heymans Samuel
Schniedewind Vincent
Meulemans Pascal

AC M Time:16:32
-1.9
Hoogkamer Wouter
Castermane Julien
Lievens Kevin
Roland Maxime
Beerens Pieter
Malysse Dieter
Bolink Koen

AC M Time:16:32

-1.9
Steyfkens Wouter
De Vleeschouwer Niels
Schaafsma Kay*
Peeters Dries
Cocriamont Samuel
Goffaux Julien
Grant Dwayne

86
89
85
88
79
85
83
82

78
89
77
89
88
85
85

00
75
90
87
88
89
80

80
83
87
86
89
83
83

82
88
87
85
87
87
83

78
89
60
91
91
87
85

NED
UAC
FRA
GER
NED

USTA
DCLA

NED
VAC
GER
CABW
RCT
GER
GBR

GER
NED
OEH
GER
DAC
STAX
ACW

RCG
ACBR

DAC
CABW
NED
UAC

NED
RESC
\'AS
UAFA
EA

NED

AVT
ZA
OEH
DAC
CABW
CABW
GBR

22 .36
22.43
22 .53
22.85
22.89
23.29
23.39
23.54

21.56
22.50
22.85
22.88
23.26
24 .85
DNS

21.20
22.73
22.99
23.03
23.25
23.26
23.30

22.59
22.71
23.05
23.12
23.29
23.36
23.57

23.05
23.34
23.41
23.49
23.93
24.03
DNS

23.35
23.61
23.61
23.64
23.74
23.95
24 .34
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200 meter AC M Time:16:32

Heat:10 Wind : -1.1
1 233 Teirbroodt Gino 88 HAMM 23.98
2 723 Diallo Mamadou 88 RESC 24 .36
3 2103 Puttemans Steven 90 VAC 24 .49
4 6974 Fontaine Pascal 61 USTA 24.78
5 3044 Sadraee Kayran 85 WS 24 .86
6 2732 Delloye Raphael 89 USTA 24.90
7 2791 Verstaen Sebastien 89 USTA 24 .94

200 meter AC M Time:16:32

Heat:1l1 Wind : -1.5
1 2330 Foulon Elias 90 DCLA 23.97
2 1814 D'oosterlinck Lander 90 DEIN 24 .33
3 2442 Thieren Emile 89 VOLH 24 .52
4 2623 Mullender Julien 90 LACE 24.71
5 907 Debaere Wouter 82 DEIN 24.81
6 1319 Gozo Hill Sanchel 91 WS 25.21
7 1206 Clement Arnaud 92 USTA 25.38

200 meter AC M Time:16:32

Heat:12 Wind : -0.9
1 1251 Boruchowitch Nelson 91 WS 25.34
2 109 Martin Herrera Adrian* 87 SPVI 26.03
3 1204 Delloye Justin 91 USTA 26.47
4 966 Locker Marcel 91 VOLH 26.95
5 128 Schreuder Wim 45 NED 27.00
6 3109 Van Der Vale Damien 00 USBW 27.01
7 6662 D Hulster Jean Pierre 61 UAFA 31.44

400 meter AC V Time:16:58

Heat:1
1 1374 Cochuyt Ellen 83 KAAG 55.65
2 195 Herssens Stephanie 88 DCLA 57.00
3 1194 Vanackere Sofie 82 AZW 57.16
4 1414 Amellal Maryam 72 DCLA 58.19
5 637 Buytaert Nicole 79 ZELE 58.86
6 339 Van Der Heiden Manon 85 NED 60.28

400 meter AC V Time:16:58

Heat:2
1 2012 Meert Cynthia 89 LEBB 58.52
2 105 Parewyck Mariska 88 LEBB 59.49
3 344 Talstra Liesbeth 71 NED 61.99
4 2097 Demunter Dorien 90 OEH 62.95

128 Van Boxstael Birgit 88 EA DNF

400 meter AC V Time:16:58

Heat:3
1 753 De Sadeleer Petra 84 £ 62.99
2 2561 Rinchon Morgane 89 CABW 63.03
3 646 Rasschaert Melissa 92 VS 65.59
4 2187 Kindt Thalia 90 VAMB 65.98
5 3444 De Vuyst Greet 65 EA 69.19
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400 meter AC M Time:17:25
Heat:1
1 694 Destatte Arnaud 88 RCB 48 .24
2 132 Brunez Guillaume 86 FRA 48 .56
3 1494 Omey Hans 86 AZW 48.86
4 419 Hoogkamer Wouter 82 NED 48.93
5 1115 De Schepper Pieter 84 ACME 49.06
6 153 Thiemann Patrick 84 GER 49.82
2307 Vanbeylen Olivier 82 DAC DNS
400 meter AC M Time:17:25
Heat:2
1 154 Boedeltje Freek 77 NED 49.08
2 602 Abrighach Malik 87 WS 49 .56
3 1663 Duym Jelle 85 RCG 49.57
4 25 Bochove Tim 85 NED 49.64
5 2886 Destatte Cedric 84 RCB 49.74
6 2240 Descamps Bert 85 RIEM 49.80
7 178 Abbad Omar 72 49.88
21 Bolink Koen 83 NED DNF
400 meter AC M Time:17:25
Heat:3
1 2239 Verschueren Peter 83 ACBR 48.77
2 1956 Van Peteghem Thijs 89 ZA 50.25
3 1660 De Bock Maarten 79 RCG 50.34
4 2022 Danckaert Thomas 84 VITA 50.62
5 1063 Verrept Nick 78 AVZK 51.03
6 1844 Pappaert Wouter 78 RCG 52.05
1578 Verhaeren Thijs 86 VAC DNF
400 meter AC M Time:17:25
Heat:4
1 6128 Roeske Eric¥* 60 £ 50.84
2 2917 Mangili Jeromeg 78 RCB 51.01
3 1286 Dael Christophe 83 OEH 51.32
4 183 Muellender Dennis 90 GER 51.60
5 1843 Schouppe Colin 82 RCG 51.77
6 2104 Lissassi Christian* 75 ATLE 51.85
7 420 Visch Wouter 84 NED 51.96
400 meter AC M Time:17:25
Heat:5
1 6041 Pinter Nicolaas 63 AT84 51.80
2 112 De Beule Matthias 88 ZELE 51.83
3 2887 Van Beneden Sebastien 84 RCB 52.09
4 2354 Lelie Jasper 89 STAX 52.22
5 2693 Lefebvre Audric 90 CABW 52.95
6 1896 Stubbe Matthias 90 OB 53.59
7 1859 Mordijck Jeroen 90 ACP 54.49
400 meter AC M Time:17:25
Heat:6
1 1781 Bourtsev Anton¥* 89 ABAV 52.29
2 1994 Van Heesvelde Jeroen 90 KAAG 53.30
3 2164 Deblock Korneel 90 AZW 53.35
4 133 Dogadalski Julien 84 FRA 53.83
5 7538 Shehu Nasser 64 DACM 54 .32
6 1535 Laprudence Christophe 84 RCG 54.59
7 421 Praagman Sam 85 NED 55.52
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400 meter AC M Time:17:25

Heat:7
1 7310 Brusten Michel 63 MOHA 52.75
2 2316 Siringo Vincent 89 ASVO 53.66
3 5362 Byrne Timothy 67 ATLE 54.56
4 214 Maes Stijn 91 SPVI 55.73
5 2788 Prevot Jerome 74 USBW 56.82
6 425 Vandewattijne Timothy 91 ACG 57.02

400 meter AC M Time:17:25

Heat:8
1 2787 Jacques Jerome 90 WS 56.77
2 424 Van Hyfte Robrecht 91 ACG 56.82
3 2833 Giraud Pierre Alexisg 90 USBW 58.33
4 2085 Van Den Driessche Reinout 90 £ 59.20
5 5678 Paermentier Guy 58 VAC 60.49
6 1378 Louvrier Arnaud 92 UAFA 62.94

100m horden 0,84m AC V Time:17:50

Heat:1 Wind : -0.7
1 279 Michot Cecile 74 FRA 13.42
2 299 Ruckstuhl Karin 80 NED 13.71
3 252 Van Der Meij 85 NED 13.92
4 342 Van Oudheusden Chantal 75 NED 14.90
5 213 Karels Nancy 86 NED 15.34

100m horden 0,84m AC V Time:17:50

Heat:2 Wind : 0.0
1 210 Vis Judith 80 NED 13.67
2 1830 Davin Elisabeth 81 DAMP 13.87
3 319 Reulan Kim 87 LUX 14.40
4 280 Ngono Marie Lucie 77 FRA 14.58
5 862 Van Gremberghe Annelies 84 STAX 15.19
6 1755 Vandescuren Caroline 85 UAC 17.99

100m horden 0,84m AC V Time:17:50

Heat:3 Wind : -0.6
1 298 Toyin Augustus 00 NGR 13.31
2 206 Hodde Rosina 83 NED 13.60
3 338 Molenaar Laura 86 NED 14.33
4 319 Broeckhove Liesbeth 87 RCG 14.85
5 1113 Coppieters Els 78 DEIN 16.05
6 340 Revet Mirjam 86 NED 16.15

110m horden 1,067m AC M Time:18:01

Heat:1 Wind : 0.9
1 107 Van Der Westen Marcel 76 NED 13.86
2 71 Marte Purcy 86 NED 14.38
3 108 Mcdonald Ian 84 IRL 14.53
4 350 Vanryckeghem Vincent 87 LYRA 15.07
5 8 Van Hove Pepijn 85 NED 15.50
6 2520 Mouffe Jonas 82 UAC 18.84

110m horden 1,067m AC M Time:18:01

Heat:2 Wind : -0.7
1 410 Sedoc Gregory 81 NED 13.72
2 1965 Van De Gender Steven 77 ACW 14.35
3 18 Vermeulen Sander 88 RCG 15.32
4 72 Pengel Jonathan 85 NED 15.39
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5 1931 D'hoker Koen 84 VS 15.56
6 2559 Fastrez Jeremie 84 USBW 16.61
110m horden 1,067m AC M Time:18:01
Heat:3 Wind : -1.1
1 69 Spier Virgil 81 NED 14.12
2 144 Hoffmann Martin 00 GER 14.23
3 935 De Bie Dieter 85 DEIN 15.05
4 165 Uy Dara Rith 88 FRA 15.19
5 1929 Asselman Frank 72 Vs 15.42
6 829 De Coninck John 85 RCG 15.52
400 meter AC V Time:18:16
Heat:1
1 291 Ekpukpon Christy 00 NGR 52.07
2 293 Reid Kaydian 00 JAM 52.14
3 292 Bewouda Hortense 78 CMR 52.63
4 214 Luogon Kou 84 LBR 53.14
5 343 Purkiss Melanie 00 53.53
6 266 Schulte Annemarie 85 NED 54.09
7 217 Gayle Denise 79 GBR 58.70
925 Baggerman Marleen 75 OEH DNF
400 meter AC M Time:18:22
Heat:1
1 112 Bounoua Ali 80 FRA 47 .51
2 1670 Feyaerts Evert 86 VAC 47.86
3 115 Hindriks Jordy 81 NED 48.15
4 175 Schwalm Florian 00 GER 48 .33
5 19 De Wild Daniel 84 NED 48.49
400 meter AC M Time:18:22
Heat:1
1 92 Keus Bob 00 NED 46.72
2 2114 Duerinck Nils 84 VAC 46.92
3 354 Wallard Remi 84 FRA 47.53
4 14 Geddes David 82 AUS 47.78
100 meter AC V Time:18:37
Heat:1 Wind : -0.8
1 30 Lequesne Marijke 87 AT84 12.37
2 911 Verboven An 86 BRAB 12.59
3 348 Fatima Bangura 00 SLE 12.63
4 338 Molenaar Laura 86 NED 12.79
1872 Zinga Botao Tatiana 85 WS DNS
100 meter AC V Time:18:37
Heat:1 Wind : -0.2
1 203 Onoura Anyika 84 GBR 11.38
2 1830 Davin Elisabeth 81 DAMP 11.96
3 1177 Den Haeze Wendy 85 ACME 12.03
4 206 Hodde Rosina 83 NED 12.12
5 210 Vis Judith 80 NED 12.54
100 meter AC M Time:18:47
Heat:1 Wind : -0.5
1 873 Schippers Tom 85 AT84 10.65
2 122 Ihunaegibd Raphael 00 NGR 10.67
3 434 Ohe Marsh 00 GBR 10.76
4 125 Tilburg Dennis 66 NED 10.80
5 174 Rekhail Mohamed 77 FRA 10.80
6 4 Mensah Andrew 71 GBR 10.88
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100 meter

Heat:1 Wind :

9
120
2
1
123
121
150

SJoondbd WN R

1500 meter
Heat:1
240
245
239
241
1035
235
315
314
247
10 330
11 331
12 236
13 316
14 347
238
349
219

WoJdoUldWDNRE

1500 meter
Heat:1
1440

501
1740
404
2661
56
100
53
10 101
11 1041
12 57
13 403
1429
1844
55
2657

WoJdoUld WDNRE

1500 meter
Heat:1

198
102
969
199
47
49

ol WN R

www.vlierzelesportief.be

AC M Time:18:53
-2.0

Findlay Mark

Nkansah Eric

Thomas Mathew

Dreyer Hannes

Van Luijk Patrick
Baptist Leon

Emelieze Peter

Fifton Ricky

AC V Time:19:14

Hall Sara

Metivier Renee
Pruvost Fanny
Rhines Jennifer

De Vos Nathalie
Buttry Missy

Van Miert Lesley
Deelstra Andrea
Akbar Samia

Van De Reijt Sabine
Van Der Pol Anne-mieke
Craig Alicia
Verstraten Jolanda
Ellen Diskin
Fleshman Lauren
Raftaki Aggelika
Pekelharing Juanee

AC M Time:19:30

Van Hoof Willem
Ruell Kim
Longerich Ricardo
Rogge Tim

Bourabi Mohamed
Brandenbourg Michael
Negerman Erik
Geunier Ghislain
Quaid Thomas
Hoffman Till
Ringoot Roel
Wouters Marcel
Gebremeskel Berhane
Jallouli Tarik*
Pappaert Wouter
Hunter Kristjaan
Dewitte Sebastien

AC M Time:21:03

Winter Bob

Liefers Gert Jan
Clerbout Tim
Tasama Fayisa Dame
Licht Dennis

Hall Ryan

-11 -

77
00
76
85
84
85
88
00

83
81
79
74
82
82
00
86
00
81
64
82
83
00
81
00
00

79
87
88
77
83
86
75
82
80
81
85
86
80
78
78
84
85

77
76
81
87
84
82

GBR
GHA
LCA
RSA
NED
GBR
NGR
GBR

UsAa
Usa

UsA
VAC
UsAa
NED
NED

NED
NED
Usa
NED
IRL
UsAa
GRE
RSA

ROBA
DCLA

RCG

ARCH
NED
FRA
IRL
GER
OPW
NED
ETH
ATLE
RCG
CAN
RESC

NED
NED

ETH
NED
UsAa

[ S

BEWWWWWwWWwwwwwww

WWWwwww

:41
:41.
142
142
142
:43.

10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
DNS

:15.
:19.
:19.
:21.
:21.
122
:23.
:23.
: 27
:28.
:29.
:33.
:34
:38.

DNS
DNF
DNF

:48.
149,
149,
:51.
:51.
:51.
:52
:53.
:54
:55.
: 57
:58.
:00.

DNS
DNF
DNF
DNF

42
44
50
58
69
79
93

97
03
87
18
24

.20

15
91

.84

18
99
21

.82

52

40
14
44
30
50
66

.15

73

.38

27

.56

17
58

.02

58

.20
.82
.86

90
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7 402 Oddo Gauthier 87 3:44.52
8 48 Eefting Bas 82 NED 3:44.92
9 1429 Jallouli Tarik* 78 ATLE 3:45.00
10 62 O'brien Trevor 00 CAN 3:45.16
11 60 Dobson Ian 82 USA 3:45.61
12 28 Webb Alan 83 USA 3:46.14
13 278 Grothaus Thorben 84 GER 3:46.53
14 1294 Busselot Dries 83 OEH 3:46.55
15 371 Uliczka Steffen 84 GER 3:46.94
16 401 Veilleroy Thomas 84 FRA 3:47.61
17 99 Mandour Abdelkbir 78 FRA 3:51.01
50 Loschner Michiel 76 NED DNF
197 Ntahokaraja Pascal 84 BDI DNF
100m horden 0,84m AC V Time:19:37
Heat:1 Wind : -0.6
1 279 Michot Cecile 74 FRA 13.24
2 298 Toyin Augustus 00 NGR 13.32
3 206 Hodde Rosina 83 NED 13.46
4 252 Van Der Meij 85 NED 13.54
5 299 Ruckstuhl Karin 80 NED 13.63
6 210 Vis Judith 80 NED 13.75
7 338 Molenaar Laura 86 NED 14.37
1830 Davin Elisabeth 81 DAMP DNS
110m horden 1,067m AC M Time:19:46
Heat:1 Wind : -0.7
1 107 Van Der Westen Marcel 76 NED 13.78
2 410 Sedoc Gregory 81 NED 13.82
3 69 Spier Virgil 81 NED 14.19
4 1965 Van De Gender Steven 77 ACW 14.25
5 144 Hoffmann Martin 00 GER 14 .26
6 71 Marte Purcy 86 NED 14.37
7 108 Mcdonald Ian 84 IRL 14.54
8 935 De Bie Dieter 85 DEIN 14.98
200 meter AC V Time:19:58
Heat:1 Wind : -0.6
1 203 Onoura Anyika 84 GBR 23.35
2 1385 Marien Hanna 82 ACW 23.54
3 262 Poelman Jacqueline 73 NED 23.84
4 293 Reid Kaydian 00 JAM 24 .32
5 348 Fatima Bangura 00 SLE 26.02
200 meter AC M Time:20:03
Heat:1 Wind : -0.5
1 366 Matthys Arnout 87 VOLH 21.49
2 13 Darragh Graham 00 IRL 21.60
3 19 De Wild Daniel 84 NED 21.91
4 115 Hindriks Jordy 81 NED 22.05
2 Thomas Mathew 76 LCA DNS
125 Tilburg Dennis 66 NED DNS
200 meter AC M Time:20:08
Heat:1 Wind : -0.4
1 3 Fifton Ricky 00 GBR 20.80
2 2143 Van Branteghem Cedric 79 STAX 21.08
3 121 Baptist Leon 85 GBR 21.14
4 169 Helmke Till 00 GER 21.16
1 Dreyer Hannes 85 RSA DNS
4 Mensah Andrew 71 GBR DNS
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3000 meter

Heat:1

SJoondbd WN R

10
11
12
13
14

800 meter
Heat:1

OCoJdoUlbdWDNRE

800 meter
Heat:1

woJdoUlbdWNR

800 meter
Heat:1

1

2

www.vlierzelesportief.be

2260
140
63
373
6920
963
45

163
374
408
2731
65
64
1032
7096
162

224
309
310
225
311
268
227
336
220
226
267
9717
269
214

38
2941
137
155
94
1671
187
93
188
1341
156
39
40
1663
96

27
9288

AC M Time:20:36

Nagassa Abdi*

Warmby Mark
Haferkamp Lars

Driss Bouaroui

Fays Guy

Van Waeyenberge Mario
Merrien Lee

Ritosek Christian
Sihammane Abdeljebbar
Mackay Chris

Weerts Jean Pierre
Romkes Benjamin
Sanders Erik

Huybens Wouter
Gahungu Vitalg

Hoff Claudius

AC V Time:21:52

Ross Joanna
Goldfub Janina
Werner Kerstin
Green Nikeye
Stellingwerff Hilary
Visschers Lotte
Van Den Hurk Anne
Hartmann Jana
Elmore Malindi
Brathwaite Liz
Van Der Veen Jose
Matthys Lieselot
Holmroos Jenny
Luogon Kou

AC M Time:22:02

De Haan Hugo

Cassart Stephane
Van Der Putten Martijn
Bardy Stephan

Delmas Romain
Feyaerts Matti
Onstenk Bouke
Lavoine Marc-antoine
Rijkenberg Wijnand
Dillen Koen

Chevreux Maxime
Berende Persijn
Maouche Aziz

Duym Jelle

Muller Volker

AC M Time:21:14

Harris Jebreh
Mattys Thomas

86
78
84
86
69
85
00

83
00
85
86
65
84
80
69
83

00
83
82
00
81
79
80
81
80
85
80
86
86
84

84
78
75
85
76
86
81
82
84
83
83
82
00
85
87

00
00

VOLH
GBR
GER
FRA
RFCL
DUFF
GBR

GER

GBR
DAMP
NED
NED
DCLA
RFCL
GER

GBR
GER
GER
UsAa
CAN
NED
NED
GER
CAN
GBR
NED
OB

SWE
LBR

NED
DAMP
NED
GER
FRA
VAC
NED
FRA
NED
DCLA
FRA
NED
FRA
RCG
GER

Usa

[o o 2o o Je o Je  IIEN IEN IEN |

00 00 0O 00 0O 00 0

NNMNNMNNMNNDNMNNMNNMDNMDNMNDNDDN

RFRRPRRRRERRRRBRRRRR

:56.
: 57
:58.
:00.
:02
:03.
:03.

:20.
:24.
124
:24.
:30.
:31.
:37.

36

.48

40
63

.56

48
80

81
18

.60

95
18
48
90

DNF
DNF

:01.
:03.
:03.
:03.
:04
:04
:04
:04.
:04.
:04
:05.
:07

DNF

DNF

:50.
:50.
:50.
:50.
:50.
:50.
:51.
:51.
:51.
:51.
:51.
:51.
:55.
DNF
DNF

:46.
:46.

84
33
37
42

.03
.07
.51

66
68

.88

06

.32

14
47
48
61
63
86
02
09
10
23
30
55
34

46
81
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3 31

4 422

5 135

6 29

7 35

8 184

9 2090

10 370

11 1018

12 186

13 185
92
28

800 meter
Heat:1

2569
345
934
1517
982
1703
271
312
313
1701
376
349
295

RPRRrROoOoOJdJoULbd WDNDR

= o

800 meter
Heat:2

2454
965
2136
274
2451
2322
328
2710
276
10 273
11 732
12 2080
13 272
14 2158
15 1376

woJdoULbdWDNR

800 meter
Heat:3

466
287
77
2625
218
3107
141
275
1324
314
300

RPRROOoOJdoUL b WDNDRE

R o

www.vlierzelesportief.be

Chamney Thomas
Yousfi Driss
Dougal Neil
Planque Thomas
Carle John
Martiak Antoine
Zahafi Soufiane*
Coi Steffens
Rosseeuw Matthias
Trillisch Rene
Freimann Andreas
Keus Bob

Webb Alan

AC V Time:23:24

Mahieu Charlotte
Tavares Laura
Ameloot Sylvie
Polspoel Kathelyn
Verhaeghe Marieken
Terryn Griet
Grutters Ingrid

Breart Foulon Severine
Van Summeren Lorraine

Terryn Wies
Olga Muller
Raftaki Aggelika
Ruijters Evelien

AC V Time:23:24

Dejonghe Eva

Van Hoeymissen Elke
Schils Marlies
Landman Suzanna
Debaets Corinne
Dedeyne Elke

Pete Audrey

Mol Elodie

Sticker Isabel
Geringer Alexandra
Libijn Ilse
Bellemans Hannelore
Kratz Lisa

Vandewalle Charlotte

Prevot Linsy

AC V Time:23:24

Van Mulders Femke
De Win Dinja

Van Eynde Sarah
Boucher Audrey
Van Eynde Elise
Sterken Renata
Hens Evy

Franzen Alexandra
Juveyns Myriam
Dewickere Danielle
Verbeeck Tatjana

-14 -

84
83
80
79
00
83
78
77
85
00
83
00
83

89
80
79
83
85
79
74
73
74
79
89
00
85

90
81
90
78
63
89
87
89
85
90
81
920
81
89
91

92
91
87
89
92
64
91
78
75
91
91

IRL
FRA
GBR
FRA
CAN
FRA
EA
GER
FLAC
GER
GER
NED
UsA

DAMP
FRA
DCLA
DCLA
DCLA
RFCL
ned
FRA
NED
RFCL
GER
GRE
NED

DAC

DCLA
CABW
DCLA
OEH

ESAK
GER

DCLA
ABES
ROBA

NNMNNNMNNDMDDNNMNNDMNMNNMNNMDMDNMNNDDNDDN NPNMNNMNMMNMNMNNMDDNDDNDDND PRRPRRPRRRRPRRRLRRPRR

NNMNNMNNMNNMDNMNNMNNMDDNMDDNDDN

:46.82
:47.11
:47.20
:47.53
:48.19
:48.20
:48.61
:48.72
:49.05
:49.21
:49.25

DNF
DNS

:08.74
:09.06
:09.58
:10.92
:11.00
:11.43
:12.00
:12.41
:12.54
:15.55
:18.00

DNF
DNF

:13.87
:13.95
:14 .22
:14 .25
:14.40
:14.67
:15.35
:15.43
:15.66
:17.06
:17.24
:18.79
:20.11
:20.64
:21.92

:17.69
:18.14
:19.14
:20.76
:20.85
:21.50
:22.22
:22.39
:22.86
:23.00
:24.39
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12 446
13 58
800 meter
Heat:4
1 2652
2 378
3 154
4 67
5 2698
6 152
7 1180
8 2833
9 2920
10 2829
11 220
12 442
13 1765
14 2326
15 2767
800 meter
Heat:1
1 97
2 191
3 190
4 141
5 1815
6 2914
7 1392
8 93
9 423
10 359
11 1030
12 192
616
800 meter
Heat:2
1 96
2 1801
3 1702
4 1921
5 2620
6 1292
7 2622
8 2899
9 461
10 271
11 2109
12 157
13 502
14 538
15 196
3055
800 meter
Heat:3
1 424
2 425
3 600
4 3945

www.vlierzelesportief.be

Fievez Catherine
De Maesschalck Ann-sophie

AC V Time:23:24

Bertoux Marie

Ruyters Esther

Van Waeyenberge Silke
Van Hessche Hanne
Haspeslagh Charlotte
Cools Jasmien
Tenaerts Marie
Hillewaere Nele
Puimege Karin
Spranghers Anne-marie
Mommen Tine

Jeras Kirsten

Hauzeur Roxane
Vereecke Lieve

Van Den Eede Chantal

AC M Time:23:24

Astfors Hendrik
Van Der Linde Robin
Ammeraal Wouter
Piccavet Niels
Matthys Jochen

El Yattouti Younes
Verbiest Maarten
Slachmuylders Niels
Klink Dave

De Volder Pieter
Van Den Bergh Bert
Van Leeuwen Martijn
Vandenabeele Thibaut

AC M Time:23:24

Muller Volker
Boudewyn Niels
Vermaercke Jeroen
Vandegaer Wout
Thomas Florian
Boon Stijn
Dumont Jeremie
Van Damme Nicolas
Pluym Bert

Buyle Marco

Van Ham Andreas
De Wulf Steven
Heusicom Nicolas
Delcambre Maxime
Vierhaus Andreas
Jamli Tarich

AC M Time:23:24

Van Der Weijden Jacco
Lechevalier Hugo
Veevaete Gaetan
Lafere Andre

88
91

90
88
91
91
62
92
92
64
66
62
91
90
86
57
54

87
86
82
87
81
86
82
88
84
87
77
82
88

87
89
76
81
89
85
84
82
91
88
90
88
88
87
86
86

86
89
88
59

USTA
AVLO

CABW
NED
DUFF
ASVO
AVMO
DUFF
ACCO
Vs
AVLO
Vs
DCLA
NED
CABW
RIEM
OEH

SWE
NED
NED
FLAC
OB
CSF
ACHL
OPW
NED
DCLA
VAC
NED
CABW

GER
FLAC
STAX
RCT
DAMP
OEH
USTA
CABW
DAC
VS
DAC
RIEM
FCHA
DS
GER
CSF

NED
FRA
WS

HRHRRHRRBRRERRBRRRRR NNMNMNNNOMNNNMNMNNNOMNNODNNN

NNRRRRERRERRRRPRRRERRRR

NNMNR

:25.63
:25.78

:22.16
:24 .59
:25.67
:27.47
:28.12
:28.28
:29.17
:29.68
:30.94
:30.95
:30.97
:31.44
:31.55
:33.52
:33.73

:54.99
:55.53
:55.60
:55.79
:56.18
:56.41
:56.47
:56.72
:56.91
:57.26
:58.85
:59.31

DNS

:54.59
:55.50
:55.62
:56.27
:56.46
:56.60
:57.62
:58.08
:58.20
:58.33
:58.85
:58.96
:59.70
:00.22
:02.04

DNF

:59.16
:01.18
:01.18
:01.42
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5 4759 Masschelein Marc 60 KKS 2:01.49
6 42 Greis Bob 88 LUX 2:01.51
7 4912 Vervaet Dirk 62 AVLO 2:01.74
8 1990 D'hoedt Jeroen 90 OEH 2:02.11
9 1253 Rondas Tom 79 ABES 2:02.20
10 1786 Schockaert Laurens 90 ZELE 2:02.32
11 98 Vriend Maurice 85 NED 2:02.71
12 841 Voet Andreas 80 BVAC 2:03.88
13 6839 Martin Alain 67 RCB 2:06.42
14 1818 Verstraete Flor 89 HALE 2:08.28
15 177 Vyncke Bart 88 OEH 2:09.00

800 meter AC M Time:23:24

Heat:4
1 597 De Cock Damien 88 DS 2:02.64
2 440 Kielemoes Tim 88 ZA 2:02.96
3 4426 De Baets Frits 61l RCG 2:03.21
4 178 Moriau Tim 88 OEH 2:03.64
5 1009 Maes Peter 84 KAAG 2:05.00
6 3081 Delpierre Georges 71 RCAS 2:05.16
7 5637 Neefs Marc 65 DCLA 2:05.42
8 3702 Mechelinck Kurt 70 RIEM 2:06.27
9 368 Van De Graaf Wouter 90 NED 2:06.42
10 49 Van Praet Ruben 91 ZELE 2:06.69
11 910 Van Den Kerchove Thijs 85 HALE 2:06.98
12 4742 Devriese Marc 61 VS 2:08.25
13 43 Gossens Alain 91 NED 2:10.45
14 7231 Lepoint Didier 67 DS 2:10.85

800 meter AC M Time:23:24

Heat:5
1 768 De Bondt Kasper 91 DCLA 2:10.80
2 78 De Bruyne Toon 91 AVLO 2:11.10
3 1271 Haddouch Fadil 92 RCAS 2:13.02
4 10 De Laet Dirk 92 DUFF 2:13.12
5 2904 Ovart Nicolas 81 RIWA 2:13.41
6 1955 Standaert Kwinten 89 ZA 2:13.79
7 1785 Van Hauwermeiren Nick 90 ZELE 2:14.55
8 464 Cammaert Steven 92 DAC 2:14.98
9 327 Ringoot Aron 92 LAT 2:17.21
10 137 De Laet Frederic 92 DUFF 2:23.11
11 3707 Vyncke William 55 RIEM 2:27.44
12 1360 Eeckhout Frederik 85 \'£S) 2:36.57

1500 meter AC V Time:22:51

Heat:1
1 163 Van Royen Nathalie 88 ACW 4:36.91
2 2568 Mahieu Margot 89 DAMP 4:37.22
3 931 Van Den Driessche Melissa 83 OEH 4:38.21
4 318 Feltz Aurelie 84 FRA 4:40.04
5 297 Legrand Stephanie 77 FRA 4:43.67
6 77 Van Reeth Fran 91 HALE 4:52.51
7 75 Aerts Barbara 88 DCLA 4:55.01
8 627 De Block Sandra* 82 AVMO 4:57.15
9 2019 Deketelaere Elien 89 HAC 4:58.27
10 277 Steinbrecher Viktoria 83 GER 4:58.82
11 2673 Laplasse Andrea 66 ACA 5:00.49
12 332 Cadart Geraldine 69 FRA 5:01.09
13 960 Stevens Marjan 86 DCLA 5:01.78
14 392 Bergmann Laurence 91 OEH 5:08.49
15 78 Van De Veire Hanne 91 HALE 5:08.52
16 1349 Mustin Angie 91 ACLE 5:11.27
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17
18
19
20
21

1500 meter
Heat:1

woJdoUILbdWNR

1500 meter
Heat:2

woJdoULbdWDNRE

1500 meter
Heat:3

woJdoUlLbdWDNR

www.vlierzelesportief.be

2340
2235
3073
1743
2624
246

2098

616
1813
131
1054
1345
2490
160
1139
104
1582
2660
2493
1184
1519
58
406
36

2219
1822
1778
1812
13
375
6190
1442
1155
1792
426
67
4646
1344
1257

1821
1912
2628
539
106
1065
2775
248
4016
555
898
982
427
2617

Vandeghinste Alana
Verbeken Lut
Houbracken Marina
Fievez Sophie
Noullet Audrey
Dassonville Stephanie
Hublou Sarah

AC M Time:23:09

Vandenabeele Thibaut
Pannemans Sam
Niemeijer Erik

Viaene Tim

Rijnders Pieter

Mahieu Justin

Bischoff Marcel
Vanderspikken Lander
Schinz Markus

Roels Jonas
Brandenbourg Jean Michel
Plainchamp Jeremye
Pelicaen Joachim
Windey Joris

Beemster Timo
Tarekegne Jonas

De Vleeschauwer Berten

AC M Time:23:09

Ogourtsov Boris*
Van Assche Lukas
Naert Koen

Van Vynckt Kevin
Torfs Sanne

Ruud Stam

Dubois Wilfried
Van Lierde Philip
Coppens Cedric
Van Ophem Jeremy
Van Der Vooren Alexander
Alleman Tim

Heyde Lucien
Dannis Marc
Cnudde Kevin

AC M Time:23:09

De Wachter Sven
Moray Lucas
Lauwers Aurelien
De Bock Thomas
Froese Tobias
Van Havermaet Koen
Mustin Kevin
Steffens Thomas
Brusseel Luc
Coppens Damien
Trappeniers Dave
Mestdagh Simon
Rigo Joseph
Taminiaux Nicolas

-17 -

90
64
55
84
90
82
89

88
78
79
84
76
85
87
83
87
83
86
77
85
84
85
86
87

84
89
89
89
88
79
59
77
91
84
85
87
56
76
84

89
89
85
91
88
84
920
87
61
88
77
91
90
89

HCO
HALE
Vs
USTA
USTA
FRA
OEH

CABW
AVT
NED
OB
DCLA
DAMP
GER
LOOI
GER

ARCH
DAMP
LEBB
DCLA
NED

GER

AVLO

BRAB
VAC
FLAC
DEIN
DUFF
NED
EA
OPW
CABW
DCLA
NED
HCO
KAAG
DCLA
STAX

VAC
SPVI
CABW
VS
GER

ACLE
ROBA
KAAG
CABW
VAMB

FRA
CABW

(S, IS IS RS, N0

SRR WW BE B WWWWWWWWWWwWwww

[ N I

:15.70
:16.29
:17.35
:27.11
:28.58

DNF
DNF

:53.14
:54.62
:54.92
:55.00
:55.09
:55.20
:57.20
:57.35
:58.23
:58.56
:58.91
:59.84
:01.51
:04.61
:07.16

DNF
DNF

:59.54
:59.84
:00.09
:00.12
:00.26
:02.99
:03.09
:03.70
:04.20
:04.73
:06.31
:06.69
:07.46
:10.00

DNF

:11.48
:11.75
:14.11
:14.84
:16.55
:17.78
:18.13
:18.59
:20.12
:24.61
:24.81
:25.55
:28.71
:30.74
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Memorial Buyle Loop - 1 juli 2006 - Oordegem %

._5)&0:
15 2813 Robert Cedric 79 DS 4:43.00
2413 De Coninck Tim 90 DCLA DNF
616 Vandenabeele Thibaut 88 CABW DNS
1500 meter AC M Time:23:09
Heat:4
1 1766 Van Lancker Jasper 90 AVLO 4:25.36
2 443 Bouhy Antoine 00 FRA 4:25.68
3 376 Hoste Levi 91 OB 4:27.63
4 330 De Feyter Arno 92 LAT 4:28.19
5 1552 Poncelet Valentin 91 CABW 4:29.64
6 2613 Vandenhouten Geoffrey 90 CABW 4:31.62
7 468 Mattheus Jeroen 91 HAC 4:33.35
8 106 Verstraete Dries 91 HALE 4:45.37
9 3664 De Baets Piet 64 HALE 4:46.52
10 5838 Franck Herman 51 RCT 4:47.96
11 878 De Smet Lennert 92 HALE 4:51.11
12 2360 Van Der Elst Wouter 90 \'£S) 4:56.90
3000 meter AC M Time:23:04
Heat:1
1 225 Vandevelde Ruben 88 FLAC 8:40.01
2 1842 Van Loon Timothy 89 DUFF 8:42.13
3 975 Vanslambrouck Tom 85 HCO 8:42.91
4 3589 De Vocht Peter 60 AVZK 8:43.08
5 2061 Bergmann Sebastien 89 OEH 8:50.58
6 606 Cordaro Liborio 87 DS 8:53.27
7 164 Van Hulst Allan 85 ned 8:53.75
8 142 Wasson Anthony 86 FRA 8:55.93
9 1767 Vervaet Jan 90 AVLO 8:57.50
10 2960 Guelton Gaetan 86 DS 8:57.77
11 140 Callewaert Thomas 88 FLAC 8:58.86
12 66 Van Meer Wilfried 66 NED 8:59.48
13 1764 Mortelmans Maarten 89 DUFF 9:02.19
14 143 Matuszewski Nicolas 88 FRA 9:03.07
15 1650 Stuyven Gert 73 KAAG 9:04.21
16 409 Jude Justin 85 FRA 9:31.05
17 2680 Emere Benjamin 82 DS 9:38.47
18 7451 Hassan Ali 66 CABW 9:58.18
19 1268 Vyverman Jan 81 EA 10:00.32
20 7092 Milcamps Thierry 58 CSF 10:02.31
21 6873 Brandenbourg Jean Jacques 56 ARCH 10:23.22
36 De Vleeschauwer Berten 87 AVLO DNF
431 Van Troost Pascal 85 NED DNF
5752 Van Der Elst Peter 56 Vs DNF
1500 meter AC M Time:23:34
Heat:1l CORRECTED
1 1440 Van Hoof Willem 79 ROBA 3:48.40
2 7 Ruell Kim 87 DCLA 3:49.14
3 501 Longerich Ricardo 88 MALM 3:49.44
4 1740 Rogge Tim 77 RCG 3:51.30
5 404 Bourabi Mohamed 83 3:51.50
6 2661 Brandenbourg Michael 86 ARCH 3:51.66
7 56 Negerman Erik 75 NED 3:52.15
8 100 Geunier Ghislain 82 FRA 3:53.73
9 53 Quaid Thomas 80 IRL 3:54.38
10 101 Hoffman Till 81 GER 3:55.27
11 1041 Ringoot Roel 85 OPW 3:57.56
12 57 Wouters Marcel 86 NED 3:58.17
13 403 Gebremeskel Berhane 80 ETH 4:00.58
1429 Jallouli Tarik* 78 ATLE DNS
1844 Pappaert Wouter 78 RCG DNF
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@ Memorial Buyle Loop - 1 juli 2006 - Oordegem %

55 Hunter Kristjaan 84 CAN DNF
2657 Dewitte Sebastien 85 RESC DNF
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